
Colecciones de Firebase

📂 Sub colección 📄 Campo

Tabla de contenido

Administradores

AppConfig

AppWebhooks

Clientes

ClientesCalificaciones

ClientesDirecciones

ClientesEstatusShallow

ClientesViajes

Códigos de países

Conductores

ConductoresCalificaciones

ConductoresDocumentos

ConductoresServicios

ConductoresViajes

ConductoresViajesCursoMap

Cupones

CuponesCanjesMap

CuponesUsuariosCanjes

Franjas

MetodosPagosViajes

PreguntasFrecuentesCliente

PreguntasFrecuentesConductor

ReferidosMap

TAXI_ChatViaje

TAXI_Viaje



TAXI_Zonas

TiposDatosRetiro

TiposDocumentosConductor

TiposServicios

TiposServiciosDatos

TransaccionesAdministradores

TransaccionesBonificacionesClientes

TransaccionesBonificacionesConductores

TransaccionesBonificacionesMap

TransaccionesBonificacionesUnicasMap

TransaccionesClientes

TransaccionesConductores

TransaccionesConductoresOperadores

ViajesAdministracionCanceladoSemana

ViajesAdministracionCompletadoSemana

ViajesAdministracionPendiente

ViajesZonaVehiculosOportunidades

safetyCheck

testcronjob

Administradores:

AppConfig:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

- 📄 email

- 📄 estatus

- 📄 foto

- 📄 nombre

- 📄 telefono

- 📄 tipo

- 📄 walletSaldo

1

2

3

4

5

6

- 📄 androidVMCliente

- 📄 androidVMConductor

- 📄 bonoReferidoCliente

- 📄 bonoReferidoConductor

- 📄 demoiOSCliente

- 📄 demoiOSConductor



AppWebhooks:

Clientes:

ClientesCalificaciones:

ClientesDirecciones:

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

- 📄 iosVMCliente

- 📄 iosVMConductor

- 📄 maxDeudaAdmin

- 📄 maxDeudaConductor

- 📄 tipoApp

- 📄 verificaTelefonoCliente

- 📄 verificaTelefonoConductor

1

2

3

4

- 📄 aceptarServicio

- 📄 cancelarServicio

- 📄 tracking

- 📄 verificarServicio

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

- 📄 _orderUltAct

- 📄 actualServicioId

- 📄 calificacion

- 📄 codigoReferido

- 📄 contadorReferidos

- 📄 email

- 📄 estatus

- 📄 fechaRegistro

- 📄 fechaUltAct

- 📄 foto

- 📄 nombre

- 📄 numServicios

- 📄 origenReferidoMapId

- 📄 telefono

- 📄 walletSaldo

1

2

3

4

- 📂 calificaciones

- 📄 calificacion

- 📄 comentarios

- 📄 fecha

1

2

3

4

- 📂 direcciones

- 📄 direccion

- 📄 location

- 📄 main_text



ClientesEstatusShallow

ClientesViajes:

Códigos de países:

Conductores:

ConductoresCalificaciones:

5

6

- 📄 secondary_text

- 📄 tipo

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

- 📂 viajes

- 📄 costo

- 📄 destinoDireccion

- 📄 estatus

- 📄 fecha

- 📄 metodoPago

- 📄 origenDireccion

- 📄 tarifaImagen

- 📄 tarifaNombre

1

2

3

- 📄 bandera

- 📄 codigo

- 📄 nombre

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

- 📄 calificacion

- 📄 codigoReferido

- 📄 email

- 📄 estatus

- 📄 fechaRegistro

- 📄 foto

- 📄 gender

- 📄 indexEstatus

- 📄 nombre

- 📄 numReferidos

- 📄 numServicios

- 📄 telefono

- 📄 tipoServicioId

- 📄 walletFechaSuscripcion

- 📄 walletSaldo

- 📄 zonaId



ConductoresDocumentos:

ConductoresServicios:

ConductoresViajes:

ConductoresViajesCursoMap:

Cupones:

1

2

- 📂 calificaciones

- (desconocido)

1

2

3

4

- 📂 documentos

- 📄 estatus

- 📄 imagenUrl

- 📄 nombre

1

2

- 📂 servicios

- 📄 id

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

- 📂 viajes

- 📄 costo

- 📄 destinoDireccion

- 📄 fecha

- 📄 ganaApp

- 📄 ganaConductor

- 📄 idxSemana

- 📄 metodoPago

- 📄 origenDireccion

1

2

- 📂 viajes

- (desconocido)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

- 📄 activo

- 📄 canjeActual

- 📄 canjeMaximo

- 📄 codigo

- 📄 descuento

- 📄 fechaCreacion

- 📄 fechaUltCanje

- 📄 fechaVencimiento



CuponesCanjesMap:

CuponesUsuariosCanjes:

Franjas:

MetodosPagosViajes:

PreguntasFrecuentesCliente:

PreguntasFrecuentesConductor:

9

10

- 📄 tipoServicio

- 📄 tipoServicioId

1

2

3

4

- 📄 clienteId

- 📄 cuponId

- 📄 fecha

- 📄 viajeId

1

2

- 📂 canjes

- (desconocido)

1

2

3

4

5

- 📄 horaFin

- 📄 horaInicio

- 📄 porcentaje

- 📄 zona

- 📄 zonaId

1

2

3

4

- 📄 id

- 📄 imagen

- 📄 nombre

- 📄 tipo

1

2

- 📄 pregunta

- 📄 respuesta

1

2

- 📄 pregunta

- 📄 respuesta



ReferidosMap:

TAXI_ChatViaje:

TAXI_Viaje:

1

2

3

- 📄 codigoReferido

- 📄 tipo

- 📄 usuarioId

1

2

3

- 📂 mensajes

- (desconocido)

- 📄 viajeId

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

- 📄 califPendClienteId

- 📄 clienteId

- 📄 clienteNombre

- 📄 clientePerfil

- 📄 comentarios

- 📄 conductorId

- 📄 conductorNombre

- 📄 conductorPerfil

- 📄 costo

- 📄 cronjobSafetyCheck

- 📄 cuponId

- 📄 descuentoPorcentaje

- 📄 direccionActualId

- 📄 distancia

- 📄 estatus

- 📄 estatusDesglose

- 📄 fechaAceptado

- 📄 fechaCancelado

- 📄 fechaCompletado

- 📄 fechaCurso

- 📄 fechaOrigen

- 📄 fechaSolicitud

- 📄 idxSemana

- 📄 metodoPago

- 📄 metodoPagoId

- 📄 metodoPagoTipo

- 📄 panicRequestBy

- 📄 panicRequestStatus

- 📄 pinDriver

- 📄 pinUser

- 📄 safetyCheckStatus

- 📄 tarifaId

- 📄 tarifaImagen

- 📄 tarifaNombre

- 📄 tiempo

- 📄 tipoApp



TAXI_Zonas:

TiposDatosRetiro:

TiposDocumentosConductor:

TiposServicios:

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

- 📄 vehiculoColor

- 📄 vehiculoId

- 📄 vehiculoMarca

- 📄 vehiculoModelo

- 📄 vehiculoPlacas

- 📄 viajeActualClienteId

- 📄 viajeActualConductorId

- 📄 viajeId

- 📄 walletTransaccionClienteId

- 📄 walletTransaccionConductorId

- 📄 zona

- 📄 zonaId

1

2

3

4

5

- 📄 coordinates

- 📄 id

- 📄 nombre

- 📄 servicioApp

- 📄 tipoApp

1

2

3

- 📄 nombre

- 📄 obligatorio

- 📄 orden

1

2

3

- 📄 nombre

- 📄 obligatorio

- 📄 orden

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

- 📄 comisionCond

- 📄 comisionMp

- 📄 comisionServicio

- 📄 costoBase

- 📄 costoKm

- 📄 costoMinimo

- 📄 costoMinuto

- 📄 descripcion

- 📄 imagen

- 📄 nombre

- 📄 orden



TiposServiciosDatos:

TransaccionesAdministradores:

TransaccionesBonificacionesClientes:

TransaccionesBonificacionesConductores:

TransaccionesBonificacionesMap:

TransaccionesBonificacionesUnicasMap:

TransaccionesClientes:

12

13

14

- 📄 typeDriver

- 📄 zona

- 📄 zonaId

1

2

- 📂 datos

- (desconocido)

1

2

- 📂 transacciones

- (desconocido)

1

2

- 📂 transacciones

- (desconocido)

1

2

- 📂 transacciones

- (desconocido)

1

2

3

- 📄 descripcion

- 📄 fecha

- 📄 monto

1

2

- 📄 fecha

- 📄 uniqueId



TransaccionesConductores:

TransaccionesConductoresOperadores:

ViajesAdministracionCanceladoSemana:

ViajesAdministracionCompletadoSemana:

ViajesAdministracionPendiente:

1

2

- 📂 transacciones

- (desconocido)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

- 📂 transacciones

- 📄 comprobante

- 📄 descripcion

- 📄 estatus

- 📄 fecha

- 📄 metodoPago

- 📄 metodoPagoId

- 📄 monto

- 📄 payload

- 📄 tipo

1

2

- 📂 transacciones

-(desconocido)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

- 📂 viajes

- 📄 costoCliente

- 📄 destinoDireccion

- 📄 fechaActualizado

- 📄 metodoPago

- 📄 origenDireccion

- 📄 tipoServicioNombre

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

- 📂 viajes

- 📄 comisionConductor

- 📄 costoCliente

- 📄 destinoDireccion

- 📄 fechaActualizado

- 📄 origenDireccion

- 📄 tipoServicioNombre



ViajesZonaVehiculosOportunidades:

safetyCheck:

testcronjob:

1

2

- 📂 viajes

-(desconocido)

1

2

- 📂 viajes

-(desconocido)

1

2

3

4

5

- 📄 destinationLatitude

- 📄 destinationLongitude

- 📄 lastCoordinateLatitude

- 📄 lastCoordinateLongitude

- 📄 remainingKm

1 - 📄 test


